

POINT LOMA san diego, california

> A. W. Daniels Box 533, Point Loma Sta. San Diego, Calif.

Mr. B. A. Harness, Jr. 445 St. Paul Street Rochester, New York

Dear Mr. Harness:

You are, no doubt, aware of the fact that San Diego, California has been selected once again as the rendezvous for the representatives of the I.S.C.Y.R.A. during the I.S.C.Y.R.A. Worlds Championship Meet in 1940. Therefore, it affords me great pleasure to extend to you all, on behalf of the San Diego Yacht Club, Coronado Yacht Club and the San Diego Bay Fleet, a most cordial invitation to come to San Diego during the week of August 18 to 25.

During the Regatta, your representative Skipper and Crew and all Officials of the I.S.C.Y.R.A. will be guests of San Diego's Yachting Fraternity.

Dormitory accommodations and hoisting facilities, are available without charge at the San Diego Yacht Club for those who wish to make use of them. Skippers, Crews and Officials will be our guests at all Social Functions; so here's hoping that we see you all again in August, together with others who did not have the opportunity in 1938 to visit sunny San Diego. Let me hear from you as early as possible, whether you will have a representative here, as we must start preparations for this festive occasion at once, and not wait until the Official Entry List is published in July.

Yours sincerely. taniol

Albert W. Daniels Staff Commodore S.D.Y.C. Regatta Chairman

May 21, 1940